

Serial No. 18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 540 of 2025

Date of Order: 21.11.2025

Monowara Begum Vs. State of Meghalaya & 9 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M.L. Tlau, Adv.
Mr. R.H. Alice, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-7)
Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv.(For R 8-10).

Mr. S.K. Hassan, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondents No. 8-10, as such, service is complete on all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents No. 8-10 submits that though he has been instructed to appear, he is not in possession of the copy of the writ petition. Ms. M.L. Tlau, learned counsel to serve a copy in the course of the day.

List this matter on 25th November, 2025 for consideration of interim prayer.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"