

Serial No. 33
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 540 of 2025

Date of Order: 25.03.2026

Monowara Begum@ Monowar Bibi Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. M. L. Tlau, Adv.
Mr. R. H. Alice, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E. R. Chyne, GA for R 1-7.
Mr. S. K. Hassan, Adv for R 8-10.

Mr. N. D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. E. R. Chyne, learned GA submits that if the contesting respondents are agreeable, perhaps fresh election can be called for.

Ms. M. L. Tlau, learned counsel present on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. S. K. Hassan, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 8, 9 & 10, pray for and are allowed to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 16.04.2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Tengmit"